Sage-grouse Habitat Conservation Advisory Council

Meeting 4:
Location:
Dates:
July 16
8:30

8:45

9:15
10:15
10:30
11:15
12:15
1:00

1:15

Handout:

1:45
2:15
2:30

3:00

4:30

5:00

FINAL AGENDA

Cumulative Impacts; Wildfire and Invasive Species
Montana WILD, 2668 Broadwater Ave., Helena
July 16 - 17, 2013

Cumulative Impacts

Welcome and Introductions

Review of draft documents from previous meeting
Sage-grouse Initiative and landscape conservation
BREAK

Baseline Environmental Assessment Report
Wyoming’s 5% disturbance cap — rationale and policy
LUNCH

Regulatory Mechanism discussion

Review of cumulative impacts research and
assigned reading

Summary of COT and other state recommendations
Habitat definitions — draft

Acreage summary

GIS tools and example surface disturbance calculation

BREAK

PUBLIC COMMENT

Jeff Hagener & Tim Baker
Jeff Hagener

Tim Griffiths, NRCS

David Wood, BLM

Bob Budd, Wyoming

Ken McDonald, FWP

Catherine Wightman, FWP

Adam Messer, FWP

Draft surface disturbance recommendations or other alternatives

Support from FWP GIS
Summarize discussion; assignments

Adjourn



July 17 Wildfire and Invasive Species

8:30 DNRC Forestry Department Ted Meade

9:30 USFS Wildfire Response To Be Determined

10:00 BREAK

10:30 BLM Wildfire Response and Invasive Sp. Mgmt. Sandy Brooks, John Carlson
11:15 Invasive species in Montana MNHP

Handout: Summary of wildfire and sage-grouse range-wide statistics

Summary of COT and other state recommendations

12:00 LUNCH
1:.00 PUBLIC COMMENT
1:30 Draft recommendations for wildfire and invasive species

Continue discussion from July 16, as needed and time allows
4:30 Summarize discussion; assignments

5:00 Adjourn



