## **Sage-grouse Habitat Conservation Advisory Council**

## **FINAL AGENDA**

Meeting 4: Location: Dates:	Cumulative Impacts; Wildfire and Invasive Species Montana WILD, 2668 Broadwater Ave., Helena July 16 – 17, 2013	
July 16	Cumulative Impacts	
8:30	Welcome and Introductions	Jeff Hagener & Tim Baker
8:45	Review of draft documents from previous meeting	Jeff Hagener
9:15	Sage-grouse Initiative and landscape conservation	Tim Griffiths, NRCS
10:15	BREAK	
10:30	Baseline Environmental Assessment Report	David Wood, BLM
11:15	Wyoming's 5% disturbance cap – rationale and policy	Bob Budd, Wyoming
12:15	LUNCH	
1:00	Regulatory Mechanism discussion	Ken McDonald, FWP
1:15	Review of cumulative impacts research and assigned reading	Catherine Wightman, FWP
Handout:	Summary of COT and other state recommendations Habitat definitions – draft Acreage summary	
1:45	GIS tools and example surface disturbance calculation	Adam Messer, FWP
2:15	BREAK	
2:30	PUBLIC COMMENT	
3:00	Draft surface disturbance recommendations or other alternatives Support from FWP GIS	
4:30	Summarize discussion; assignments	
5:00	Adjourn	

July 17	Wildfire and Invasive Species	
8:30	DNRC Forestry Department	Ted Meade
9:30	USFS Wildfire Response	To Be Determined
10:00	BREAK	
10:30	BLM Wildfire Response and Invasive Sp. Mgmt.	Sandy Brooks, John Carlson
11:15	Invasive species in Montana	MNHP
Handout:	Summary of wildfire and sage-grouse range-wide statistics Summary of COT and other state recommendations	
12:00	LUNCH	
1:00	PUBLIC COMMENT	
1:30	Draft recommendations for wildfire and invasive species Continue discussion from July 16, as needed and time allows	
4:30	Summarize discussion; assignments	
5:00	Adjourn	